



Pos	Art-No	Description	Total
1	708-240	Sheep shearing head X-SERIES compl. w/o blades	1x
2	708-260	Tension nut sheep X-SERIES black	1x
3	708-250	Sheep shearing head cover X-SERIES	1x
4	717-709	Retaining spring XTRA/12V/ X-SERIES	1x
5	717-701	Swivelling fork XTRA/12V/ X-SERIES	1x
6	717-713	Gauge plate 3" XTRA/12V/ X-SERIES	1x
7	717-707	Chicken feet 3" XTRA/12V/ X-SERIES right	1x
8	717-706	Chicken feet 3" XTRA/12V/ X-SERIES left	1x
9	717-727	Countersunk screw M4 X 8	2x
10	721-106	Ball	1x
11	708-245	Crankshaft sheep X-SERIES	1x
12	717-725	Ball-bearing 608-2RS	1x
13	717-720	Comb screw sheep	2x
14	721-103	Locknut	1x
15	717-719	Centre post XTRA/12V/ X-SERIES	1x
16	708-241	Shear head case sheep X-SERIES	1x
17	701-636	Ball bearing 608-2Z	1x
18	708-243	Cogwheel Z22 sheep X-SERIES	1x
19	706-524	Circlip for shaft size 6	1x
20	721-110	Tension nut bushing screw	1x
21	721-111	Tension retaining ring	1x
22	708-246	Sliding sleeve X-SERIES	1x
30	708-070	Air filter X-SERIES black "swiss made"	1x
31	708-061	Switch lever X-SERIES black	1x
32	708-030	Motor housing upper, X-SERIES Heiniger	1x
33	708-060	Catch spring for switch	1x
34	708-102	Motor X-SERIES 240V complete	1x
34	708-103	Motor X-SERIES 120V complete	1x
35	708-110	Bearing flange front	1x
36	708-138	Stator X-SERIES	1x
37	708-120	Ball bearing 8-19-6	2x

Pos	Art-No	Description	Total
38	708-122	Circlip	1x
39	708-132	Rotor X-SERIES 240V incl. ball bearing	1x
39	708-133	Rotor X-SERIES 120V incl. ball bearing	1x
40	701-637	Spring washer 626	1x
41	708-111	Bearing flange back with carbon brush springs	1x
42	708-124	Carbon brush spring X-SERIES	2x
43	706-523	PH-Screw M4 X 10	1x
44	708-123	Fan wheel X-SERIES	1x
45	708-118	Carbon brushes X-SERIES 240V	2x
45	708-119	Carbon brushes X-SERIES 120V	2x
46	708-115	Motor retaining clamp	4x
47	708-050	Motor housing, lower, X-SERIES black	1x
48	707-082	Cable grip DELTA/PROGRESS/ X-SERIES	1x
49	707-080	Anti-kink sleeve DELTA/PROGRESS/ X-SERIES	1x
50	708-080	PCB X-SERIES 240V	1x
50	708-081	PCB X-SERIES 120V	1x
51	708-125	Contact wire	1x
52	707-557	PT-screw Kombitorx KA 30 x 16	11x
53	707-055	Cable DELTA/PROG/ X-SERIES with plug EURO	1x
53	707-056	Cable DELTA/PROG/ X-SERIES with plug AUS	1x
53	707-057	Cable DELTA/PROGRESS/ X-SERIES with plug US	1x
	701-699	Converter EURO/GB plug	1x
	708-270	Set of spare parts small sheep head X-SERIES Pos. 4 / 9 / 18 / 19	
	708-271	Set of spare parts large sheep head X-SERIES Pos. 7 / 8 / 4 / 9 / 10 / 11 / 12 / 13 / 17 / 18 / 19 / 22	